Total Directors 11 12 13

Independent directors 3 3 3

 % share of independent 27 25 23

Source: Company

Exhibit 120: Directors’ Compensation

Particulars FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15

Chairman & MD (Promoter) (Rs. Mn)   4   4   5   7

   - % share of PBT 17.2 0.9 0.6 0.6

Source: Company

Exhibit 121: Independent directors

Directors Name No of directorship in other companies

Mr. K R Ramamoorthy 0

Mr. Samit Ghosh 0

Mr. Sunil Patel 0

Ms Vandana Viswanathan 0

Ms. Bhama Krishnamurthy 0

Mr. Sandeep Farias 1 – Elevar Equity

Mr Venkatesh Natarajan 1 – Lok Capital LLC

Mr. Sarvesh Suri 1 – IFC Indonesia

Mr. Jayanta Basu 1 – Alena Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amit Gupta 1 – New Quest Asia Investments Ltd.

Source: Company

Exhibit 122: Auditor details

Auditor Name Auditor since Other Audited companies

Deloitte Haskins & Sells Over 5 years Janalakshmi and Equitas

Source: Company

65
Ujjivan Financial Services

Sensitivity analysis and peer comparison

Exhibit 123: Sensitivity analysis – impact of change in NIM and AuM on FY17PBT

%
Credit cost

 + 10bps  + 20bps  Current levels  - 10bps  - 20bps

N
IM

 - 5bps (2.2) (2.8) (1.6) (1.0) (0.3)

 - 10bps (3.8) (4.4) (3.2) (2.6) (1.9)

 Current levels (0.6) (1.3) -   0.6  1.3

 + 5bps 1.0  0.3  1.6  2.2  2.8

 + 10bps 2.6  1.9  3.2  3.8  3.8

Source: Company, Centrum Research Estimates

Exhibit 124: Comparative Valuations

Company
Mkt Cap
(Rs mn)

CAGR (FY16-FY18E) (%) PE (x) ROA (%) RoE (%) P/BVPS (x) Div Yield (%)

Net
income#

PPOP PAT FY16 FY17E FY18E FY16 FY17E FY18E FY16 FY17E FY18E FY16 FY17E FY18E FY16 FY17E FY18E

Ujjivan* 47,444 32.4  20.0  15.8  22.9  24.6  20.0  3.7 2.9 2.4 18.3  13.1  12.8  3.5  2.8  2.5  0.1  0.1  0.2

SCNL* 15,247 39.9  44.6  40.1  26.0  22.5  15.3  2.2 2.1 2.5 22.4  16.8  17.4  4.6  2.9  2.4  0.0  0.0  0.0

Equitas 58,506 45.3   28.2  29.6  31.2  22.4  3.0 2.3 2.2 12.8  10.6  11.1  3.6  2.6  2.4  0.6  0.6  0.6

BHAFIN  96,744 41.3  60.9  43.7  31.7  19.5  15.4  5.2 4.8 4.4 24.5  27.4  26.5  7.1  4.9  3.8  0.4  0.4  0.4

Source: Bloomberg consensus, Company, * denotes Centrum Research Estimates #denotes net interest income + other income

Key risks

� Transition risk: Inability to successfully transition from existing MFI/individual loan-based lending
model to SFB model remains a key risk. Expenditure towards IT/infrastructure can have material
impact on profitability; hence, inability to contain the same can impact return ratios, and thus, the
valuation multiple.

� Inability to shore up deposit franchise: Banking industry continues to grapple with relatively
lower levels of CASA/retail franchise. Thus, raising deposits (even as it was to be priced relatively